Memo

To:	Rebecca Crask
From:	Louis Harris
CC:	Commissioner Assistants
Date:	2/17/2010
Re:	Alterations to Transportation notes from January 6, 2010 Bench Session

Here are the amendments voted out at Bench today to the January 6, 2010 Transportation minutes.

Pg 6, lines 12 and 18. "The Court" should be changed to "Chairman Box."

Pg 7, line 1: "if" should be "is"

Pg 8, line 20: "The Court" should be changed to "Chairman Box."

Pg 9, line 6: "The Court" should be changed to "Chairman Box."